
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/18/26 at
11:57:40 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Rental vehicle

Last owned in Utah

59,395  Last reported odometer reading

2022 RAM 2500 BIG

HORN

VIN: 3C6UR5DL1NG439520
CREW PICKUP
6.7L I6 F OHV 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/XTUOIlmRomSrnfLk9GmlH17zmSFlWHMYUqZt4qKBLcdJy8eKrLLt6axvMdlFhBmWd7SnQipKSeV8crZlOfBl4-BK1LItGEfkoBv0EV8H-TnnuVZsRoI5s3rchPqgW74uiS2G7tCeBK1gFghr10jacQ7J5Dft0bsiO25EzS9A6Il68Lc1tkv91fCt3ODkwb990_JPrJn5nO3pcQKy7iIIc_inp3d9SZEXuqJPY51J6un-rGiu0yQlL8yLRMkh5hLR0TjqSOxc30K7fLU48cDUMntAeqaxcsiXrpcXBi0uI-l9VGZohrZ_CW0cAgfn7j1pmOUyECdn3vomPHhmEKX2euA2EOjVqMzqEj8gPK9RCaN2gH3DxhoS_wLiWyN33iL7.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Rental Vehicle
26,272 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

01/10/2023 11 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

01/26/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 26,272/yr

Last reported odometer reading 59,395

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/H-CkacPDyNKq1if59cFd_uEnhY0I9RxwTxa5HrKeqzwYkjjojjKXcUEm44JEpnfMo6mvYdLB_d29JwWPQ4skA58Y_Xw-7oZ-Y6wp193erhBrLrG0cV0CP89u8df9b4RWbUt9aWXsbJI0ypVfATl1FAVYVFCp_39agDk5zd7fMYg9frkdCvJKsTaBL4Bt4LZC0Wpcpk9ICqOsih5OI5DbzB41t8mz7fo4qogeqXxTNgLnFaftAM2fqXr55Bmoi_bfLTuSVp1BcIyYsrgnUICI1yuL6p5LPOErrxEWioKQt1d63mRq4HWPc86Mmd0Q1WNEt0w1p_BrBXHzQ1HS8TkrNyz8LMoQduZ30DHfRadT_XG9eSmRH-ug94PA_9W-GeBuVVwlX34.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/F4G5kBV68T4A6nv50OgY0L00BGHx03Z_shVlHUfKwftEtiAd2t-mdN3_PztfHjAHNMyzrdby-oIWyohwcTakgRwc-Z669UXOgprOV22MU2ljWZUwhj5AAbWmlYlDd3PVmzErJAuf-_6UwrG5b_IBpGxdZ1DKcgLqK4wp9xsfRjh0Kis4SpGQwcSHPy0-hk5_1XeeXQZ-NatpDASVV75Fi9Xuf1RLkn8Fp83i8GtBjs_AbTa7Y6RChQlyAEvHbeVxj8wUlpPdPtev3qu3pYr4oLgXr_cITQvmrAvFDOBhcpS-Fz8owLORxrEbLkhgWFhDPMyA6Yz_KKYyDUO6dRu2kgRGIpq_Tml_T1RuBQShkxP4ITv6-S2y20P7k2_vO2yzEzIe8uk.cfx


Title #E001173314UT Vehicle color noted as White

02/06/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009106563

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/08/2023 Silver Street Express
Lube
Elko, NV
775-777-2093

4.8 / 5.0

106 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

07/27/2023 18,125 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

393 Verified Reviews

310 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire repaired
Tires rotated

10/23/2023 29,112 Silver Street Express
Lube
Elko, NV
775-777-2093

4.8 / 5.0

106 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Oil and filter changed

01/09/2024 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/09/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009106563

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

02/23/2024 35,715 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

393 Verified Reviews

310 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Differential serviced
Front differential fluid
flushed/changed
Mass air flow sensor replaced
Rear differential serviced

10/24/2024 53,934 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
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http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/


4.2 / 5.0

393 Verified Reviews

310 Customer Favorites

Differential fluid flushed/changed
Differential serviced
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Fuel filter replaced
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Oil and filter changed
PCM reprogrammed
Tires rotated
Transfer case fluid flushed/changed
Transfer case serviced
Two wheel alignment performed

01/03/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009106563

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

04/14/2025 59,395 Salt Lake Valley Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
South Salt Lake, UT
801-990-8552

4.1 / 5.0

73 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/18/26 11:57:40 AM (CST)
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http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

